NOTICE OF VACANCY

POSTED: 1/5/2021

THIS NOTICE IS TO ANNOUNCE THAT A VACANCY EXISTS ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE

EASTERN PLUMAS HEALTH CARE DISTRICT.

THE DIRECTORS OF THE EASTERN PLUMAS HEALTH CARE DISTRICT INTENDS TO FILL THE VACANY BY APPOINTMENT, BUT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO FILL IT BY CALLING AN ELECTION.

THE PERSON APPOINTED TO FILL THE VACANCY SHALL SERVE ON THE BOARD UNTIL THE NEXT UNIFORM DISTRICT ELECTION.

THE APPOINTMENT CAN BE MADE ON 12/4/2020 OR THEREAFTER.

THE APPOINTMENT WILL BE MADE ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING PROCESS:

• Persons interested in being appointed to fill the vacancy are request to mail via certified mail, return receipt requested, or email (expect an email reply confirming receipt of call to inquire) a letter of interest and a brief resume to:

Clerk of the Board
Eastern Plumas Health Care
500 First Avenue
Portola, CA 96118
(530) 832-6564
Jessica.folchi@ephc.org

- <u>Deadline</u> for receipt of the letter of interest and resume is <u>5:00 p.m. Friday</u>, <u>January 15th</u>, <u>2021</u>.
- The Board will review the Letters of Interest and Qualifications and interview interested persons at a <u>Special Meeting</u> of the Board of Directors on Monday, January 18th at 1:00 p.m. via Google Meets. Persons interested in being appointed to fill a vacancy should plan to attend this meeting to be interviewed.

SPECIAL VACANCY NOTICE

POST IMMEDIATEL	.Y
THIS NOTICE IS TO ANNOUNCE A VACANO FOLLOWING BOARD:	CY HAS OCCURRED ON THI
(NAME OF DISTRICT/APPOINTING A	UTHORITY)
TO FILL THE VACANCY OF:	R)
WHOSE TERM ENDS ON:	
THE REMAINING DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS W FILL THE VACANCY CREATED, AND THE INDIVID THE NEXT UNIFORM DISTRICT ELECTION (UDEL)	DUAL WILL HOLD OFFICE UNTI
IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MADDY APPOINTIVE	REGISTRY ACT, THIS
APPOINTMENT CAN BE MADE ON	OR THEREAFTER.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON THE QUALIF CONTACT THE DISTRICT MANAGER OR SECRET	CICATIONS FOR THIS POSITION CARY AT: (530) 832-6564
DATE POSTED: January 5, 2021	
SIGNED:	
TITLE: Clerk of the Board/Executive Assistant	

DECLARATION OF POSTING

I the undersigned, hereby declare: 1. That I am the _____ of the Board of Directors of _____ _____District, located in _____ (name of district) in Plumas County, California. 2. That on ______, I posted copies of the (date of posting) "Special Vacancy Notice" pertaining to the Board of Directors of the _____ District, (a copy of said (name of district) notice is hereto attached), in the following three locations within the District: B. _____(location, city, zip) C. (location, city, zip) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at ______, California on _____. Signature Title District